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BID OPENING
TOWN OF PERINTON

1350 Turk Hill Road, Fairport, NY 14450

Friday, June 23, 2023

PERINTON PARK SKATEPARK SITE IMPROVEMENT

PRESENT: Eric Williams
Jeff Nutting
Dave Willard
Janelle Reed

Assistant to the Commissioner of DPW
Commissioner of Recreation and Parks
MRB Group
Town Clerk

Commissioner Nutting stated that at 11:00 am, the time for receiving bids

was closed.

Town Clerk Reed stated that Proof of Publication and Affidavit of
Publication was in The Daily Record on May 26, 2023.

The following bids were received:

DiPasquale Construction, Inc.
5138 W. Ridge Road
Spencerport, NY 14550

Diehl Development, Inc.
5922 N. Lake Road
Bergen, NY 14416

Woodstone Earth Construction
485 State Route 21
Palmyra, NY 14522

Ramsey Constructors
5711 Gateway Park
Lakeville, NY 14480

Rochester Earth, Inc.
PO Box 170
North Chili, NY 14514

Thompson Builds, Inc.
410 Sanford Road, South
Churchville, NY 14428

$1,650,000.00

$1,499,000.00

$1,299,500.00

$1,869,000.00

$1,298,000.00

$1,370,000.00

All the submitted bids included a non-collusive statement and Bid Bond.
There being no further bids the bid opening was closed at 11:07 am.

Commissioner Nutting stated that the bids would be reviewed and the
Town staff would be in touch. This is expected to be brought to the Town Board for
approval at the Town Board meeting on 6/28/23.

Respectfully submitted,

Janelle Reed
Town Clerk



