

BID OPENING
TOWN OF PERINTON
1350 Turk Hill Road, Fairport, NY 14450
Friday, June 23, 2023

PERINTON PARK SKATEPARK SITE IMPROVEMENT

PRESENT: Eric Williams Assistant to the Commissioner of DPW
Jeff Nutting Commissioner of Recreation and Parks
Dave Willard MRB Group
Janelle Reed Town Clerk

Commissioner Nutting stated that at 11:00 am, the time for receiving bids was closed.

Town Clerk Reed stated that Proof of Publication and Affidavit of Publication was in The Daily Record on May 26, 2023.

The following bids were received:

DiPasquale Construction, Inc. 5138 W. Ridge Road Spencerport, NY 14550	\$1,650,000.00
Diehl Development, Inc. 5922 N. Lake Road Bergen, NY 14416	\$1,499,000.00
Woodstone Earth Construction 485 State Route 21 Palmyra, NY 14522	\$1,299,500.00
Ramsey Constructors 5711 Gateway Park Lakeville, NY 14480	\$1,869,000.00
Rochester Earth, Inc. PO Box 170 North Chili, NY 14514	\$1,298,000.00
Thompson Builds, Inc. 410 Sanford Road, South Churchville, NY 14428	\$1,370,000.00

All the submitted bids included a non-collusive statement and Bid Bond. There being no further bids the bid opening was closed at 11:07 am.

Commissioner Nutting stated that the bids would be reviewed and the Town staff would be in touch. This is expected to be brought to the Town Board for approval at the Town Board meeting on 6/28/23.

Respectfully submitted,

Janelle Reed
Town Clerk